COMMISSIONERS OF BRIDGEVILLE
REGULAR MEETING
NOVEMBER 13, 1972

Meeting called to order by President Lynch at 8 P.M.
Earl C. Willey, Allen Jones,

Members present were:
T. J. Gray, Jr. and Norman G. Powell.

First all bills were presented for payment as listed

below:

GENERAIL FUND

Delmarva Power & Light Co.
Protection Service, Inc.
Hopkins Bros.

R. D. Grier & Sons Co.
Diamond State Tel. Co.
Diamond State Tel.Co.
Hurley Chrysler Plymouth

Jail & Office
Town Hall

Luckey Laboratories, Inc. Police Supp.

Seaford ILeader Halloween Ad.

News Print Shop Alderman's Supplies
W. S. Darley Co. Police Supplies
Delaware League of Local Governments
Lo-Mar, Inc. Office Supplies
Caldabaugh Police cCar

Somes Uniforms Police Supplies

Ken Meredith & Son Water

W. S. Darley & Co. Police Supplies
Universal Meter Service Water

Pure 0il Co. 2 mo. gas

WASTE TREATMENT ACCOUNT
Dennis Chlorination Ser.
Delmarva Power & Light Co.
R. D. Grier & Sons

H. C. Layton & Son

Taylor Chemical Co.
Dorr-0Oliver, Inc.
Bridgeville Roofing & Supply
Chesapeake Utilities Corp.
Federal Paper & Chemical Co.
Waller Pharmacy

Southern States

Diamond State Telephone Co.
Pure 0il Co. Truck

Delmarva Power & Light Co.
G. E. Jones

Total Bills

Motion made by T. J. Gray, Jr. and Seconded by Norman

G. Powell that all bills be paid.

Mr. Daryl Chaffinch has asked that the town consider

$ 310.93
10.80
28.37

264 .00
17.94
18.47

6.82

140.29
24.00
21.00
41.93
80.00
11.40
28.95

7.45
45.00
8.36
232.50
175.00

$1473.21

$ 181.18
205.00
27.13
21.79
5.55
104.60
22.87
197.76
345.88
1.58
68.00
17.11
35.00

$1233.45

$ 676.77
472.88

$1149.65

$3856.31



