

COMMISSIONERS OF BRIDGEVILLE  
REGULAR MEETING  
NOVEMBER 13, 1972

Meeting called to order by President Lynch at 8 P.M.  
Members present were: Earl C. Willey, Allen Jones,  
T. J. Gray, Jr. and Norman G. Powell.

First all bills were presented for payment as listed  
below:

GENERAL FUND

Delmarva Power & Light Co.	\$ 310.93
Protection Service, Inc.	10.80
Hopkins Bros.	28.37
R. D. Grier & Sons Co.	264.00
Diamond State Tel. Co. Jail & Office	17.94
Diamond State Tel.Co. Town Hall	18.47
Hurley Chrysler Plymouth	6.82
Luckey Laboratories, Inc. Police Supp.	140.29
Seaford Leader Halloween Ad.	24.00
News Print Shop Alderman's Supplies	21.00
W. S. Darley Co. Police Supplies	41.93
Delaware League of Local Governments	80.00
Lo-Mar, Inc. Office Supplies	11.40
Caldabaugh Police Car	28.95
Somes Uniforms Police Supplies	7.45
Ken Meredith & Son Water	45.00
W. S. Darley & Co. Police Supplies	8.36
Universal Meter Service Water	232.50
Pure Oil Co. 2 mo. gas	175.00
	<hr/>
	\$1473.21

WASTE TREATMENT ACCOUNT

Dennis Chlorination Ser.	\$ 181.18
Delmarva Power & Light Co.	205.00
R. D. Grier & Sons	27.13
H. C. Layton & Son	21.79
Taylor Chemical Co.	5.55
Dorr-Oliver, Inc.	104.60
Bridgeville Roofing & Supply	22.87
Chesapeake Utilities Corp.	197.76
Federal Paper & Chemical Co.	345.88
Waller Pharmacy	1.58
Southern States	68.00
Diamond State Telephone Co.	17.11
Pure Oil Co. Truck	35.00
	<hr/>
	\$1233.45

Delmarva Power & Light Co.	\$ 676.77
G. E. Jones	472.88
	<hr/>
	\$1149.65

Total Bills \$3856.31

Motion made by T. J. Gray, Jr. and Seconded by Norman  
G. Powell that all bills be paid.

Mr. Daryl Chaffinch has asked that the town consider